

Price List (Certification According to QM Standards)

019/01.2025

ID: 398

1. Certification costs

Information

Basic information about the requirements of the procedure and costs of a certification and creating an offer

free of charge

Application

Application fee (only for initial certification)

250,00€

Assessment

The time required for each certification is determined individually, based on the international guidelines (IAF).

The following services will be charged within the context of initial certification and surveillance:

- Assessment of QM-documents
- Audit on site
- Audit planning and audit report
- Extraordinary time for administration expenses

Billing is according to the time consumption based on a daily rate of

1.500,00€

Issue of certificates

- Fee for initial certification/re-certification fee per QM standard

500,00€

Each certification fee includes 1 certificate size 29,7 x 21,0 cm and as a file in PDF format in German or English language

Annual certification fee (due from the second certification year)

- Certification fee per QM standard

400,00€

2. Travel expenses and travel times

Related travel to the main audit location and other customer locations in Germany or Austria within a radius of 100 km for certification and surveillance audits:

150,00

Travel allowance per audit day and auditor on site

Other travel costs and travel time inside of Germany / Austria to further audit sites and travelling for the purpose of on-site review of documents, follow-up audits, supplier audits, product testing or other special occasions as well as all travel costs and travel times to audit sites outside Germany / Austria:

- Car transport based on driven distance per km

0,40 € as required

- Flight: business class ticket costs, train: first class ticket costs, taxi/rental car/road fees/parking fees etc.

80,00€

Travel times (per started hour)Accommodation (hotel costs)

as required

3. Special services

Integration of the client's logo into the certificates according to the provided data in current graphical data format (jpeg, tiff or bitmap)

100,00€

Certificates in additional languages (German, English, French, Spanish, Italian) size 29,7 x 21,0 cm and as file in PDF format with provided translation of the scope per language

100,00€

Certificates in other languages

on request

Additional original copies of already existing certificates size 29,7 x 21,0 cm per copy

	,	•	,	•		
- up to 10 copies						30,00 €
- up to 25 copies						20,00 €
- up to 50 copies						15,00 €
- from 51 copies						on request

Additional originals of already existing certificates size 42,0 x 29,7 cm per copy

- up to 10 copies	50,00€
- from 11 copies	on request



Price List (Certification According to QM Standards)

019/01.2025

ID: 398

300,00€

180,00€

Certification mark with mdc-logo by e-mail	free of charge
Sticker with certification mark and mdc-logo by post	free of charge
Subsequent change of address and/or scope for certificates not yet issued after signed confirmation of certificate data	100,00€
Reinstatement of suspended certificates	250,00€
New certificates in case of change of name or address (per certificate, plus assessment if necessary)	100,00€
Issuing of a report in English language (translation German > English up to 6000 words. After exceeding 6000 words costs vary based on the complexity.)	1.500,00 €
Certificates with notarization/legal attestation - first certificate with notarization - further certificates with notarization at the same time	250,00 € 150,00 €

4. Legal additional costs

For all services VAT as legally required applies.

- first certificate with notarization and apostille

- further certificates with notarization and apostille at the same time

For certification in connection with Article 16 MDR, the "Price list certification according to MDR" shall apply.

If the audit report provided as part of the certification procedure according to ISO 13485 is to be used for recognition in Taiwan under the Technical Cooperation Programme (TCP), the whole procedure will be performed according to "Price List - Certification under EC Directives and Recognition in Third Countries", which is published on our website (www.mdcce.de) in the download area.

The prices above are also the internal basis for calculation of quotations with flat-fees.